PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eric J. Semler	11/25/2008
Roman Shikhanovich	11/25/2008
Alex B. Callahan	11/25/2008
Katherine G. Truncale	11/25/2008
Judith I. Yannariello-Brown	11/25/2008
Yen-Chen Huang	11/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musculoskeletal Transplant Foundation
Street Address:	125 May Street
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08837

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12508892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)295-1309 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3550 Email: selittor@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ralph W. Selitto- Greenberg Traurig

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103248-011003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph W. Selitto, Jr.

500937123 **REEL: 023100 FRAME: 0376**

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4 source=011001assign#page1.tif source=011001assign#page2.tif source=011001assign#page3.tif source=011001assign#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023100 FRAME: 0377

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, ERIC J. SEMLER, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 117 Orion Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08854, ROMAN SHIKHANOVICH a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 13 Eardley Road, Edison, New Jersey 08817, ALEX B. CALLAHAN, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1050 Florida Grove Road, Apt. 26, Perth Amboy, New Jersey 08861, KATHERINE G. TRUNCALE a resident of the United States of America, residing at 4 Riverview Terrace, Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844, JUDITH I. YANNARIELLO-BROWN, a citizen of the United States of America, a residing at 79 Drake Road, Somerset, New Jersey 08873, and YEN-CHEN HUANG, a citizen of Taiwan, residing at 5 Revock Road, East Brunswick, New Jersey 08816, (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new and original CANCELLOUS CONSTRUCT WITH SUPPORT RING FOR REPAIR OF OSTEOCHONDRAL DEFECTS for which a U.S. non-provisional patent application was filed on March 5, 2008 as Application Serial No. 12/043,001.

WHEREAS, MUSCULOSKELETAL TRANSPLANT FOUNDATION, a not-forprofit corporation organized and existing under the laws of the District of Columbia and having a place of business at Edison Corporate Center, Suite 300, 125 May Street, Edison, New Jersey 08837, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application and any Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reliable, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee,

Date: 11/25/08 By: A SEMILER

State of <u>Now Texcolor</u>
County of <u>Now Essay</u>

On this 2 day of 1008 MABIC, 2008, before me personally came the above-named ERIC J. SEMLER to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by him of his own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

NJ 226,385,327v1

PAMELA M. TICE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/28/2013

> PATENT REEL: 023100 FRAME: 0378

Date: _	11/25/08	Ву:	ROMAN SH	jh.	
State of County of	NEW TEASEY MUDDLESEX		ROMAN SH	IKHANOVICH	
executed	On this I day of Note and the control of the contro	CH to knowle	me personally edged to me the	/ known as the in	ndividual who
=======================================	Notary Public				
	PAMELA M. TICE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expline 7/28/2013	*		*	*
Date:	1/25/08	Ву:	ALEX B. CAL	Calra_ LAHAN	
State of _ County of	NBWTORSOY MiddleS&X				
the foreg	On this 2 day of /22/39-named ALEX B. CALLAHAN to a ping instrument, who acknowledge or the uses and purposes therein records.	ne per ed to n	sonally known ne the same w	as the individual v	vna executed
	Notary Public PAMELA M. TICE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/28/2013				

2

State of Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold Sold
the above-named KATHERINE G. TRUNCALE to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by her of her own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public
PAMELA M. TICE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 7/28/2013 * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date: 11/25/08 By: 201/hil Janoville-B-
State of 1840 1845 4 County of 1842 (\$155)
On this <u>J</u> day of <u>NOJAME</u> , 2008, before me personally came the above-named JUDITH I. YANNARIELLO-BROWN to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by her of her own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
Notary Public

PAMELA M. TICE

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 7/28/2013

NJ 226,385,327v1

3

PATENT

REEL: 023100 FRAME: 0380

Date: Nov. 75 26 78

State of FRONTENDESS V
County of MINDESS V
County of MINDESS V

On this Z 5 day of November 1 2008, before me personally came the above-named YEN-CHEN HUANG to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me the same was executed by her of her own free will for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

PAMEIA M. TICE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESEY

4

RECORDED: 08/14/2009

Commission Expires 7/28/2013